

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9166 of 2024**

=====
KAJABHAI DANABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR NARENDRA L JAIN(5647) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP Ms. Asmita Patel appearing for the respondent No.1 - State, the matter is adjourned to **02.12.2025.**

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH