

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9166 of 2024

=====

KAJABHAI DANABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR NARENDRA L JAIN(5647) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS KRINA CALLA, LD. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Narendra Jain appearing for the applicant and learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms.Krina Calla appearing for the respondent No.1- State.
2. List this matter for further hearing on 15.06.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.
4. Registry is directed to treat this matter as 'part-heard'.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL